HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS, ETHICS AND RULES

TAPE LOG

April 18,2007 Hearing Room E
8:30 A.M. Tapes 69 -70
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, Chair
Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice-Chair
Rep. Peter Buckley, Vice-Chair
Rep. Sal Esquivel

Rep. Dave Hunt

Rep. Arnie Roblan

Rep. Kim Thatcher

STAFF PRESENT: Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator

Shauna Parker, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 3040 - Work Session
HJR 3/HB 2065 - Public Hearing
HB 2636 - Public Hearing & Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
69A 003 Chair Rosenbaum opens the meeting at 8:35 a.m.
HB 3040- WORK SESSION
009 Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
014 Chair Rosenbaum
017 MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves to ADOPT HB 3040-1
amendments dated 3/27/07.
019 VOTE: 6-0-1
EXCUSED: 1 - Hunt
Chair Rosenbaum, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.
020 MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves HB 3040 to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and
BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and
Means.
028 VOTE: 4-2-1
AYE: 4 - Buckley, Roblan, Thatcher, Rosenbaum
NAY: 2 - Berger, Esquivel
EXCUSED: 1-Hunt
Chair Rosenbaum declares the motion CARRIED.
69A 037 Chair Rosenbaum recesses the meeting at 8:38 a.m.
038 Chair Rosenbaum reconvenes the meeting at 8:41 a.m.
HJR 3/HB 2065- PUBLIC HEARING
043 Rep. John Lim, State Representative, House District# 50

158

Chair Rosenbaum



160
165
188
211
245
247
294

Rep. Lim

Rep. Berger

Rep. Esquivel
Rep. Roblan
Chair Rosenbaum
Rep. Lim

Chair Rosenbaum

HB 2636 - PUBLIC HEARING & WORK SESSION

300
303
307
330
334
350
355

408
424
434

70A 019
022

024
030
033

034

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Hunt

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Berger

Chair Rosenbaum

Janice Thompson, Executive Director, Money in Politics

Research Action Project

Rep. Berger

Chair Rosenbaum

Kappy Eaton, Governance Coordinator, League of Women

Voters

Chair Rosenbaum

MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves HB 2636 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

Rep. Berger

Chair Rosenbaum

VOTE: 6-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Thatcher

Chair Rosenbaum declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. HUNT will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Rosenbaum adjourns the meeting at 9:09 a.m.

A. HB 3040, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p



