## **HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS, ETHICS AND RULES**

### **TAPE LOG**

#### April 18, 2007 Hearing Room E 8:30 A.M. Tapes 69 -70

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, Chair Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Peter Buckley, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Sal Esquivel
	Rep. Dave Hunt
	Rep. Arnie Roblan
	Rep. Kim Thatcher
STAFF PRESENT.	Jim Stembridge Committee Administ

Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator STAFF PRESENT: Shauna Parker, Committee Assistant

#### **MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:**

#### HB 3040 - Work Session HJR 3/HB 2065 - Public Hearing HB 2636 - Public Hearing & Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
69A	003	Chair Rosenbaum opens the meeting at 8:35 a.m.
HB 3040- WOI	RK SESSION	
	009	Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
	014	Chair Rosenbaum
	017	MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves to ADOPT HB 3040-1 amendments dated 3/27/07.
	019	VOTE: 6-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Hunt
	Chair Rosenbaum, hearing no objection, declares the motion	
		CARRIED.
	020	MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves HB 3040 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and Means.
	028	VOTE: 4-2-1
	020	AYE:4 - Buckley, Roblan, Thatcher, RosenbaumNAY:2 - Berger, EsquivelEXCUSED:1 - Hunt
		Chair Rosenbaum declares the motion CARRIED.
69A	037	Chair Rosenbaum recesses the meeting at 8:38 a.m.
	038	Chair Rosenbaum reconvenes the meeting at 8:41 a.m.
HJR 3/HB 2065	5- PUBLIC HEARING	-
	043	Rep. John Lim, State Representative, House District# 50
	158	Chair Rosenbaum

	160	Rep. Lim	
	165	Rep. Berger	
	188	Rep. Esquivel	
	211	Rep. Roblan	
	245	Chair Rosenbaum	
	247	Rep. Lim	
	294	Chair Rosenbaum	
HB 2636 - PUBLIC HEARING & WORK SESSION			
	300	Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator	
	303	Chair Rosenbaum	
	307	Rep. Hunt	
	330	Chair Rosenbaum	
	334	Rep. Berger	
	350	Chair Rosenbaum	
	355	Janice Thompson, Executive Director, Money in Politics	
		Research Action Project	
	408	Rep. Berger	
	424	Chair Rosenbaum	
	434	Kappy Eaton, Governance Coordinator, League of Women Voters	
70A	019	Chair Rosenbaum	
	022	MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves HB 2636 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.	
	024	Rep. Berger	
	030	Chair Rosenbaum	
	033	VOTE: 6-0-1 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. EXCUSED: 1 - Thatcher Chair Rosenbaum declares the motion CARRIED.	
	034	<b>REP. HUNT will lead discussion on the floor.</b> Chair Rosenbaum adjourns the meeting at 9:09 a.m.	

# EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. HB 3040, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p